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CLASS XI.—MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 188' i-87.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

VOTE No. 5G.
Additions, Eepaius, Fittings, Fuenittjee, etc.—GovernmentHouses—Auckland

Wellington
Government Buildings throughout the Colony—

Departmental Buildings
Parliamentary Buildings
ParliamentaryBuildings, painting
Courthouses
Gaols
Police Stations ... ... ... ...
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices ...
Rebuilding Post & Telegraph offices destroyedby lire—

Whangarei
Waipawa

Survey Offices
Lunatic Asylums
Uospitals
Ministerial Eesidences
Rent and Allowances for Ministerial Eesidences
Kent for residence of His Excellency the Governor in

Dunedin

500
2,000

4,000
1,000

GOO
3,000

800
1,500

500
4,000

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

400
400
500

3,000
1,000
1,500

800

19
20
21

Gas
Water Supply ...
Departmental Buildings and Ministerial Eesidences,

painting outside
Immigration Barracks and Quarantine Stations
Contingencies

250
6,000
2,500

22
23

2.000
500

2,000

Total—Vote No. 56 ... 38,750

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

VOTE No. 57.
Expenses of collecting Tolls,Manawatu Gorge, and Pan-

mure Swing Bridges

160

160

Total—Vote No. 57 ...
TOTAL OF CLASS XL £801,492
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