Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

					1886–87.	
				-	£	£
	PUBLIC BUILDINGS.					
	VOTE No. 56.					
	Additions, Repairs, Fittings, Furniture, etc					
	Government Houses-	·	·			
1	Auckland	•••			500	
2	Wellington	•••	•••		2,000	
İ	Government Building	s throughout tl	ne Colony-			
3	Departmental Build	dings		,	4,000	
4	Parliamentary Buil				1,000	
5	Parliamentary Buil	dings, painting			600	
6	Courthouses	0,1 -0	•••		3,000	
7	Gaols	•••	•••		800	•
8	Police Stations		•••	· }	1,500	
9	Customhouses	•••	•••		500	
10	Post and Telegraph		•••		4,000	
10	Rebuilding Post &	Pelegraph office:	s destroyed b		1,000	
11	Whangarei	relegiaph omee	s acsircy ca b	•	400	
12		•••	••	•••	400	
	Waipawa	•••	•••	••••	1	
13	Survey Offices	•••	•••	••• [500	
14	Lunatic Asylums	•••	•••	•••	3,000	
15	Hospitals	•••	•••	•••	1,000	
16	Ministerial Resider	ices			1,500	
$17 \mid 18 \mid$	Rent and Allowances for Ministerial Residences Rent for residence of His Excellency the Governor in				800	
10	Dunedin		•		250	
19	~	•••	***	•••	6,000	
		•••	•••	•••	, I	
$\begin{bmatrix} 20 \\ 21 \end{bmatrix}$	Water Supply Departmental Buil	dings and Min	isterial Resi	dences	2,500	
4.L :	painting outside	ambs and Esta	istoriar atosi		2.000	
22	Immigration Barra	eka and Ouarar	tine Station		500	
22 23		LES and Qualar	vino Station		2,000	
23	Contingencies	•••	•••	•••	2,000	
	Тотац—Vоте No. 56					38,750
						,
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.					
	VOTE No. 57.					
	Expenses of collecting Tolls, Manawatu Gorge, and Pan-					
	mure Swing Bridge	s	•••		160	
			~ =			
	To	TAL—VOTE NO	. 57	-		160